From D.V. Sri Hari, M.Tech (IS). Executive Engineer

O/o the Executive Engineer-IX T. T. Devasthanams, Tirumala.

Letter of acceptance

To

M/s. SAI KRISHNA CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS, New No. 104 and Old No. 188, 7th Street, SIDCO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AMBATTUR, TIRUVALLUR, TAMILNADU - 600 098.

Gentlemen,

Sub: TTD - Engg. Dept. - Executive Engineer-IX office, Tirumala - Supply of stainless steel Repair clamps for Temple, KKC, VQC, RBRH, GNC, Balaji Nagar, Choultries sections at Tirumala" - letter of acceptance - Regarding.

Ref: NIT NO: 71/EE-IX/ TTD/ TML/ 2023-24.

Your e-tender for **Rs 7,13,499.00** for the subject work is accepted as per the terms and conditions of the tender documents. The written agreement in proper departmental form for the due fulfilment of the contract is to be first signed by you and then by the Executive Engineer-IX on behalf of TTD shall be the foundation of the rights of both the parties and the contract should not be deemed to have been complete until the agreement is executed.

Therefore, you are requested to attend in the office of the Executive Engineer-IX, Tirumala and submit the following on or before **21.03.2024** or within three days of receipt of this letter and sign the agreement.

1. Attested copies of the hard copies uploaded during tender.

2. EMD Rs. 29,500/-: Online payment receipt paid during tender.

3. Non-Judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/-

4. On line payment receipt towards e-procurement corpus fund.

Failure on your part to conclude the agreement in the aforesaid manner within stipulated time, will entitle for cancellation of your tender for the subject work, besides removal of your name from the list of approved contractors of TTD / e-procurement platform for three years as per GO MS NO: 174 of I&CAD dt. 01.09.2008. No further reminders will be sent. Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter

In the Service of Lord Venkateswara

Executive Engineer

Copy to the Dy. Executive Engineer (Dy.EE-III), TTD, TML. Copy to the accountant (A3), O/o the EE-IX, TTD, TML.

Signed by Sri Hari Devathi Venkata Date: 15-03-2024 15:47:0

Reason: Approved